DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT, PARIVHAN BHAWAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA-171004

Tel: 0177-2803136

e-mail: <u>transport-hp@nic.in</u>

NOTICE FOR INVITING E-TENDER FOR

"Tender for supply, installation & training of Traffic Equipment's & Miscellaneous items under Road Safety Scheme".

GeM Tender invited is on (GEM/2023/B/4099355) (https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/all-bids#) from intending manufactures or authorized dealers /suppliers for "supply and installation of and Training of Traffic Equipment's/&Miscellaneous items under Road Safety Scheme" for all Regional Transport Officer(s)/ARTOs at Transport Barriers/Flying Squad of this Department, in the state of Himachal Pradesh for the purpose of Road Safety activities like detection of violation of rules by road users such as over loading, over speeding, drunken driving and dangerous The bidder will include registered Proprietorship driving, etc. Firm/Partnership Firm/Pvt. Ltd Company/Ltd. Companies of OEM/dealer/distributors, who deals in said items are allowed to participate in the bid.

> Sd-Additional Commissioner Transport (Road Safety) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171104